
             ONLINE RESOURCES 
 

The following list of web sites is offered as a sample of the resources available for 
Christians who seek more information on a variety of issues that may affect them or their 
families.  It is the desire of the EFCC Biblical Citizenship Committee to offer resources that 
are based on a Biblical worldview, though some are secular or government web sites. You 

may wish to subscribe to periodic email publications from one or more of these organizations. 
Because these sites are not created by EFCC they may not always reflect the Christian values that are 
foundational for our church and, thus, are provided for informational purposes only.   

 

Life Issues 
Patients Rights Action Fund (Assisted Suicide) – patientsrightsaction.org  
Life Training Institute – prolifetraining.com  
National Right to Life – nrlc.org  
Right to Life League – rightolifeleague.org  

 

Family 
Family Life – familylife.com  
Family Talk – drjamesdobson.org   
Focus on the Family – focusonthefamily.com  
 

Legislative Issues 
California Family Council – californiafamily.org  
Family Policy Alliance – familypolicyalliance.com   
Family Research Council – frc.org  
The Washington Stand (Congress) - washingtonstand.com/topic/congress  
 

Religious Freedom 
Advocates for Faith and Freedom – faith-freedom.com  
Alliance Defending Freedom – adflegal.org  
Liberty Counsel – lc.org 
National Center for Law & Policy – nclplaw.org   
 

Biblical Worldview Resources 
Colson Center for Christian Worldview – colsoncenter.org  
What Would You Say (Short Colson videos on current cultural topics) – whatwouldyousay.org/videos/ 
Stand to Reason – str.org 
Summit Ministries – summit.org/resources  
Soli Deo Gloria (The Truth Project, etc.) – deltackett.com 
 

Current Events Journals 
Breakpoint (daily journal of Colson Center) - breakpoint.org 
The Daily Signal – dailysignal.com 
WORLD Magazine/News Group – wng.org  
Allsides (Reviews news from both left and right perspectives) – allsides.com/unbiased-balanced-news   

 

Voter Information 
Project Vote Smart  – votesmart.org  
Ballotpedia – ballotpedia.org  
Resource for San Diego area candidate endorsements – familyvoterinfo.org   
San Diego County Registrar of Voters – sdvote.com  (You may now register to vote online.) 
California Secretary of State – sos.ca.gov  
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